

AVASO Technology Solutions Inc. 1 Capitol Mall Suite 670 Sacramento, CA 95814

August 29,2024

LAX Airfield Permits Office Attn: Akinfemi Akinwale P.O. Box 92216 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216

Subject: Letter of Intent

AVASO Technology Solutions Inc. has been contracted by Air Canada. The contract number between AVASO Technology Solutions Ins. and Air Canada is AIR CANADA Dynamic Workplace Services. The contract began on January 3, 2023 and will terminate on July 2, 2028.

AVASO will be providing on-going, on-site technical support by AVASO engineers to handle break/fix & IMAC for Air Canada owned devices. The duties to be performed are as follows:

- Break Fix
- Desk Side Support,
- IMAC's
- Data Migration

These services will be provided within the Airport at their respective business line locations including but not limited to:

- Air Canada Gates
- Maintenance
- Cargo
- Back Office area's past security checkpoints
- and anywhere Air Canada operates within your location.



Pedestrian access to the Airport Operations Area (AOA) is not required to perform the duties of the contract.

Tools/equipment will be used to fulfill contractual obligations.

Our designated authorized security badge signer is Trevor Gage, Field Service Manager, +1 (832) 721-9050, <u>trevor.gage@avasotech.com</u>.

We will not be required to obtain an MVOP.

Job titles for our employees includes Field Service Engineer or Technician. We are requesting 3 badges.

Estimated Annual Revenue from the contract services provided is \$25,000.

If you require any additional information, please contact Jessica Macaluso at 513-568-6501 or jessica@avasotech.com.

Respectfully,

MUNA Richard A. Van Doorn (Aug 29

Richard Van Doorn CRO & President, Americas 954-552-3033